networks Phanethan and a sources		FTLED 96 APR 22 AV 8-45 Steal Fallande () Fooda
	ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032 REFERENCE 1 927193 01794A AUTHORIZATION 1	
6918 5660 4116 4693 4666 5914 611 1611 1687 1687 168	COST LIMIT : & PREPHID	The first the first
ORDER DATE ORDER TIME	: April 22, 1996 : 3:20 PM	
ORDER NO.	r 927193	90000001799996 -04/23/9601004021 ****122.50 ****122.
CUSTOMER NO	0s 81794A	\$*\$* <u>\$</u> 22.50 *****144.
	Kent J. Anderson, Esq ANDERSON MORCAN & TJADEN, P.A.	
	Suite 6 8075 South Reneva Road Sarasota, FL 34238-2906	
	DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME	WINDOW PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.	14:25 201.410X
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	2
XX ARTIC	LES OF INCORPORATION FICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
PLEASE RETU	RN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILIN	G :
XX CER	TIFIED COFY IN STAMPED COFY TIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PER	SON: Victoria L. Perez EXAMINER'S INIT	IALS:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

OF

96 APR 22 AM 8-42

WINDOW PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

SECTION AND A CONTRACT OF A The undersigned, acting an incorporator, of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation,

ARTICLE I. - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be WINDOW PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.

ARTICLE II. - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of the corporation is 6031 Clark Conter Avenue, Sarasota, Florida 34238.

ARTICLE III, - NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV. - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock, having a nominal or par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. - TERM AND COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to exist perpetually. The date of commencement of corporate existence is April 18, 1996.

ARTICLE VI. - DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one (1) director, initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, by the Bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial director of the corporation is as follows:

Name

.

Address:

ROBERT W. DETWEILER

4616 Deer Trail Avenue Sarasota, Florida 34238

1

ARTICLE VIL INCORPORATOR, REGISTERED OFFICE, REGISTERED AGENT AND ACCEPTANCE

The name of the registered agont and the street address of the registered office of the corporation, and the name and address of each incorporator of the corporation is an follows: 15 LIA 22 11 P

Roglatored Agent:

Registered Office:

KENT J. ANDERSON, Esquire

Incorporator:

KENT J. ANDERSON, Esquire

8075 So. Beneva Road, Suite 6 Sarasota, FlorIda 34238

8075 So. Beneva Road, Sulte 6 Sarauota, Florida 34238

1 am famillar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for the corporation.

hdervon

ARTICLE VILL. - TRANSFERABILITY OF SHARES

Any and all of the shareholders of the corporation may, from time to time, enter into such agreements as may seem expedient to them, relating to the shares of stock held by them, and limiting the transferability thereof, and thereafter any transfer of said shares shall be made in accordance with the terms of said agreement, provided that before the actual transfer of said shares on the books of the corporation, written notice of such agreement shall be stamped, written or printed upon the certificate representing said shares, and the Bylaws of the corporation may likewise include proper provisions for the making of such agreements as aforesaid.

ARTICLE IX - FRE-EMPTIVE

Each shareholder shall have the right to purchase additional shares of previously or newly authorized but unissued stock of the same or different class and Treasury stock so that the ratio of issued and outstanding shares held by a shareholder to the total number of issued and outstanding shares of stock remains the same as at the date of original issue.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation set his hand and seal this //2 day of April, 1996. day of April, 1996.

Kent Л. Inderson

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, . Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to .ake acknowledgments, personally appeared KENT J. ANDERSON, to me known to be the person described as incorporator in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged to me that he subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

<u>17</u> WITNESS my hand and official weal in the County at 1 State aforesaid this day of April, 1996.

Makert Notary Public My Commission Explis 8:

quorum

٠

•

t

d:\wp5docs\corp\windpro\art.inc



BTACIA (NN MAXEY My Com Veelon CC206774 Expless in 23, 1997 Bunderi y HAL 800-428 (555 1

2.